## OTTERBOX OTTERGRIP SYMMETRY SERIES for MagSafe / iPhone 15 Pro Max

#### Product Description /

OtterGrip Symmetry Series for MagSafe is the sleek grip phone case with an integrated grip that presses flat to slip in and out of pockets and work seamlessly with MagSafe. OtterGrip Symmetry Series is specifically designed for strong alignment and attachment with MagSafe wireless charging and accessories. And precision engineering ensures all your phone's buttons, features and functions work flawlessly. Capture every moment from group pic to selfie with OtterGrip Symmetry Series.

#### Features /

- Built-in grip for confident and comfortable phone handling
- Grip presses flat with case when not in use
- Sleek case slips easily into pockets
- Snaps to MagSafe with strong alignment and attachment without removing case or grip
- Expressive colors and designs for individual styles
- DROP+ | 3X as many drops as military standard (MIL-STD-810G 516.6)
- Made with more than 50% recycled plastic
- Optimal wireless charging speeds with MagSafe Charger and wireless chargers
- One-piece design installs and removes easily
  Durable protection shields against drops, bumps and fumbles
- Raised edges protect camera and screen
- Hassle-free customer service

### Tech Specs /

Product Name:	OtterGrip Symmetry Series for MagSafe
Device Compatibility:	Apple iPhone 15 Pro Max
Unit Dimensions:	6.54 x 3.33 x 0.57 in   16.62 x 8.45 x 1.45 cm
Unit Weight:	0.12 lbs   55.88 g
Master Carton Quantity:	24 (Retail)
Master Carton Weight:	5.24-lb   2376.12-g
Master Carton Dimensions:	14.63 x 9.19 x 5.13-in   37.16 x 23.34 x 13.03-cm
Retail Carton Dimensions:	7.75 x 4.25 x 0.70-in   19.68 x 10.79 x 1.78-cm

#### Claims /

DROP PLUS TESTED:	3X
5G COMPATIBLE:	Yes
RECYCLED MATERIAL:	Yes
WIRELESS CHARGING COMPATIBLE:	Yes
RECYCLABLE RETAIL PACKAGING:	Yes





Black 77-93170 (Retail) 840304735419



Aspen Gleam 77-93184 (Retail) 840304735532



You Do Blue 77-93178 (Retail) 840304735488

# Drop it. Protect it. OtterBox it.





©2023 Otter Products, LLC. All rights reserved. The OtterBox name and OtterBox trademarks are the property of Otter Products, LLC, registered in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

